

MONROE COUNTY

Human Services Committee

December 18, 2017 5:15 PM

AGENDA.

- A. ROLL CALL
- B. PUBLIC FORUM
- C. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

November 28, 2017

D. NEW BUSINESS

17-0373

Authorize Contracts with Cathy Dewey-Napier, Kathleen Russell and William Hawkins to Provide Municipal Representative Services for the Preschool Special Education Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0374

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Program (Office of the Medical Examiner's Forensic Toxicology Laboratory) - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0375

Authorize a Contract with Nurse-Family Partnership (National Service Office) for Support of the Nurse-Family Partnership Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0376

Authorize Intermunicipal Agreements with Other Counties for Services Provided by the Monroe County Office of the Medical Examiner - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

E. OTHER MATTERS

F. ADJOURNMENT

The next meeting of the Human Services Committee is scheduled for Tuesday, January 23, 2018 at 5:30 p.m.